
ASQ-3 and ASQ:SE Trainers Contact List

Name: Organization: Title: Address: City/Town: ZIP: Email Address: Phone Number: Field(s) of expertise:

Ashley  Pena RMDC Head Start Program Operations Manager 200 S. Cruse Ave Helena 59601 apena@rmdc.net  (406)-457-7375

Cindy Schaumberg AWARE Inc Lead Clinician 2300 Regent Ste 103 Missoula 59801 cschaumberg@aware-inc.org (406) 543-2202

Claudia Morrison RMDC Head Start Education Coord./Coach 200 S. Cruse Helena 59624 cmorrison@rmdc.net (406) 457-7328

Colleen Morris MCCHD Public Health Nurse 301 West Alder Missoula 59802 cmorris@co.missoula.mt.us (406) 258-4294

Danielle Eldridge AWARE Lead Clinician 615 N. 19th St. Billings 59101 deldridge@aware-inc.org 406-696-6622

Elsie Hewitt RMDC Head Start
Education Coordinator-

Supervisor
3825 Kim Dr Helena 59602 ehewitt@rmdc.net (503) 707-5949

JoAnn Griffity
Opportunities, Inc. Head 

Start 0-5
Family Advocate 1220 3rd Ave. South Great Falls 59403 hsbeth@gfoppinc.org (406) 453-5415

Kara Robinson
Missoula City-Co. Health 

Dept.
Public Health Nurse 301 West Alder Missoula 59802 krobinson@co.missoula.mt.us (406) 240-3792

Kari Hoover Quality Life Concepts
Family Support Specialist 

Supervisor
308 11th Ave North Shelby 59474 kari.hoover@qlc-gtf.org (406) 434-5042

Leslie Lee MT DPHHS
Child Care Quality Program 

Manager

111 N. Jackson St.

5th Floor
Helena 59601 llee2@mt.gov (406) 444-3928

Early Childhood, home visiting, 

child care, preschool

Lucy Marose CCR EC Specialist/Inclusion Specialist 105 E Pine Missoula 59802 lamarose@childcareresources.org (406) 728-6446 Early Childood, Child Care

Mary Buenz
Northwest Montana Head 

Start
Disabilities Manager 79 7th Ave EN Kalispell 59901 dis@nwmtheadstart.org (406) 752-7011

Mary Schwammlein GCCHD FST 215 W. Mendenhall Bozeman 59715 mary.schwammlein@gallatin.mt.gov 406-582-3190

Maureen Fournier
Opportunities, Incorporated 

- Head Start 0-5
Family Advocate 1220 3rd Ave. South Great Falls 59403 hsmaureen@gfoppinc.org 406-453-5415

Miranda Wheeler
MSU Child Development 

Center
Managing Director

105 Herrick Hall 

Montana State
Bozeman 59717 miranda.wheeler1@montana.edu 406-994-3301

Tabitha Williams AWARE CFT 305 S. 4th Miles City 59301 twilliams@aware-inc.org 406-234-4765

Trista Burke AWARE Clinical Lead 200 S. Cruse Helena 59602 tburke@aware-inc.org 406-951-2693

Debra Huestis Family Connections MT

Professional Development 

Specialist

202 2nd Ave S   

Ste 201 Great Falls 59405 debh@familyconnectionsmt.org
406-761-6010

Early Care & Education

Jennifer Swartz
Child Care Resources

Professional Development 

Specialist

500 N Higgins 

Ste 202 Missoula 59802 jswartz@childcareresources.org 406-728-6446
Early Care & Education

Kelly Chadborne
Family Connections MT

Professional Development 

Specialist

202 2nd Ave S   

Ste 201 Great Falls 59405 kellyc@familyconnectionsmt.org
406-761-6010 Early Care & Education

Jeri Fowler
HRDC VII

Professional Development 

Specialist 7 N 31st St Billings 59103 jfowler@hrdc7.org 1-406-247-4732
Early Care & Education

Tammy Christofferson
Child Care Connections

Professional Development 

Specialist

1143 Stoneridge Dr  

Ste 1 Bozeman 59718 tammy@bozemanccc.org 1-406-587-7786 x111
Early Care & Education
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